Freshmen Cohort Profile
Fall 2011

American Indian or Alaskan Native 3

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

Not Reported

Female

Male

Received TOPS
Did Not Receive TOPS

62
203
94

1
1,702
209
20

1,324
970

1,357
237

(57.5%)
(42.3%)

(59.2%)
(40.8%)

Younger Than 25 Years
25 Years of Age and Older
Average Age

On-Campus
Off-Campus

PROFILE

2,278 (99.3%)
16 (0.7%)
18.2

944 (41.2%)
1,350  (58.8%)
29,3

3.132

14.9

Source: IR Extract Files



Freshmen Cohort Profile
Fall 2011 (continued)

Nursing

Biology

Kinesiology

Business Administration
Psychology

(181 students have not decided on a major)

In-State
Out-of-State

International

St. Tammany
Livingston
Tangipahoa

East Baton Rouge
Jefferson

403
202
141
98
94

2,171
63
60

484
336
335
305
158

PROFILE

Mississippi 22
Texas 21
Alabama 3
Florida/Georgia/Michigan 2
Tennessee/ Colorado/ Hawaii/Maryland/Missouri/

Ohio/ South Carolina/Pennsylvania/Utah 1
Nepal 48
Equador 2
Vietnam 2

Note: The Freshmen cohort includes all full-time, first-time,
degree-secking students who started in Fall 2011,
including those who started in Summer 2011 and
continued in the Fall.

Source: IR Extract Files





