## Freshmen Cohort Profile Fall 2011



Total Freshmen Cohort		2,294	Age		
		0.00	Younger Than 25 Years	2,278	(99.3%)
Ethnicity			25 Years of Age and Older	16	(0.7%)
American Indian or Alaskan Native 3 (0.1%)		Average Age		18.2	
Asian	62	(2.7%)			
Black or African American	203	(8.8%)	Living Arrangements		
Hispanic or Latino	94	(4.1%)	On-Campus	944	(41.2%)
Native Hawaiian or			Off-Campus	1,350	(58.8%)
Other Pacific Islander	1	(0.0%)			
White	1,702	(74.2%)	Average ACT Composite Score	S .	22.3
Two or More Races	209	(9.1%)			
Not Reported	20	(0.9%)	Average High School GPA		3.132
			A N 1 CH E	11. 1	1/0
Gender			Average Number of Hours Enr	olled	14.9
Female	1,324	(57.5%)			
Male	970	(42.3%)			
TOPOG L. I. I.					
TOPS Scholarship	1 255	(50.00()			
Received TOPS	1,357	(59.2%)			
Did Not Receive TOPS	937	(40.8%)		2	

Source: IR Extract Files

## Freshmen Cohort Profile Fall 2011 (continued)



Top 5 Majors		Top 5 States (not including Louisiana)		
Nursing	403	Mississippi	22	
Biology	202	Texas	21	
Kinesiology	141	Alabama	3	
Business Administration	98	Florida/Georgia/Michigan	2	
Psychology	94	Tennessee/ Colorado/ Hawaii/Maryland/Missouri/		
(181 students have not decided on a major)		Ohio/ South Carolina/Pennsylvania/Utah	1	
		·		
Where Students Are From		Top Countries		
In-State	2,171	Nepal	48	
Out-of-State	63	Equador	2	
International	60	Vietnam	2	
Top 5 Parishes				
St. Tammany	484			
Livingston	336	Note: The Freshmen cohort includes all full-time, first-ti	me,	
Tangipahoa	335			
East Baton Rouge	305	including those who started in Summer 2011 and		
Jefferson	158	continued in the Fall.		

Source: IR Extract Files